
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER-2015 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 

 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 

parties qualified 

after Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 

parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. 

& Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of contract 

(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

CDI8477P16 Hiring Services of 

3(Three) Nos. Brand New 

Tractor-Trailer Units 

Press 10.09.2015 Two Bid 20.10.2015 3(Three) 3(Three) 

1) M/s. Gargo 

Motors 

2) M/s. Ashok Kr. 

Shyam 

3) M/s. Engg. 

Enterprise 

NIL Yes 6207080 dtd. 

31.12.2015 

Ashok Kr. 

Shyam 

2,91,22,936.80                                                                                                                                               4 years 

CDI7712P16 Hiring Services of 

3(Three) Nos. Brand New 

Truck Mounted Diesel 

Hydraulic Telescopic 

Boom Crane 

Press 30.06.2015 Two Bid 11.08.2015 4(Four) 4(Four) 

1) M/s. Gargo 

Motors 

2) M/s. Ashok 

Kr.Shyam 

3) M/s. K.C. 

Chawchharya 

4) M/s. Globe 

Ecologists Pvt. Ltd. 

NIL Yes 6207069 dtd, 

14.12.2015 

M/s. Gargo 

Motors 

6,44,16,167.71 4 years 

CDI6438P15 Filter-Bed Overhauling at 

Water Treatment Plant 

Of Oil India Ltd,Duliajan 

Press 16.03.2015 Open 

Composite 

Bid 

26.05.2015 02(Two) 2(Two) Nos. viz. 

1.M/s Shivam 

Enterprise, 

Dibrugarh 

 

2.M/s Nibedita 

Engineering, 

Tinsukia 

Nil Yes 6109533  

Dtd. 

24/12/2015 

M/s Nibedita 

Engineering, 

Tinsukia 

43,70,000.00 

(Excluding 

Service Tax) 

ONE YEAR 

DCO6313P15 Dispatch of 

mails/consignment to in 

country destinations 

through Courier service 

for a period of 01(One) 

year with provision for 

extension for another 

01(One year) 

Press 26.02.2015 Open 

Composite 

bid 

31.03.2015 02(Two) 1(One) . 

1.M/s Interlink 

Media,Duliajan 

 

1(One) 

 

1.M/s Trackon 

Couriers, 

Duliajan 

Yes 6109553 dtd. 

 30/12/2015 

M/s Interlink 

Media,Duliajan 

 

10,41,840.00 

(Excluding 

Service Tax) 

ONE YEAR 



DCO 6314P15 Dispatch of foreign mails 

to Asian Country and 

other than Asian Country 

Destinations through 

Courier Service for a 

period of 01(One)year 

with provision for 

extension for another 

(one) year. 

Press 26.02.2015 Open 

Composite 

bid 

16.04.2015 02(Two) 1(One)  

 

1.M/s Interlink 

Media 

1(One)  

 

M/s DHL Express 

India Pvt.Ltd, 

Kolokota 

Yes 6109554 dated 

30/12/2015 

M/s Interlink 

Media 

12,97,800.00(Exc

luding Service 

Tax) 

ONE YEAR 

CDI7345P16 Converting of the 
existing525 Mtr. Kutcha road 

to gravel road and 
construction of 85 Mtr 

approach road, plinth area, 

hard- standing area CC/RCC 
foundation to suit E-1400 

AC/ SCR outfit & 

construction of ancillary job 
in location TKB in Teok, 

Jorhat. 

Press 05.06.2015 Two bid 
system 

 

16.07.15 22 
(Twenty 

Two) 

14(Forteen) 
BadriRai Construction 

Pvt. Ltd. 
JeotiDutta 

M/s. Dutta Enterprise 

M/s. SujitGogoi. 
UtpalChetia. 

M /s. M. Kalita& Co 

M/s. 
ManabJyotiGogoi& 

Co. 

M/s. S.G. 
Construction. 

M/s. Sunil Hazarika. 

ShriRajuPhukan 
Ram Bilash Singh 

DulalDutta 

Rajkonwar& Sons 

Binod Kumar 

8(Eight) 
1)santoshsaherwala 

2)D.j construction 
3)JibonBharali 

4)B.K.Beria 

5)HridayanandaKon
war 

6)Nayak 

Infrastructure Pvt. 
Ltd. 

7)Binod Kr. Saikia 

8)MuktiNathSonow
al 

yes 6109512 
Dtd- 

9/12/15 

M/s. BadriRai 
Construction Pvt. 

Ltd. 
Vendor No-400251 

1,80,78,854.06 32 (Thirty 
Two) 

Weeks. 

CDI6844P16 Repair of gravelled app. 

Road (500mtr approx.) 

construction of plinth, 

road over plinth and 

foundation to suit BHEL-

A outfit for water disposal 

well at Dikom / Bhogpara 

/ Kathaloni area, 

including supply of all 

materials except cement. 

 

press 16.04.15 Two bid 

system 

 

28.05.15 29 

(Twenty 

Nine) 

23(Twenty Three) 

Sri ApurvaLahan.    

Arnab Enterprises.   
BadriRai Construction 

Pvt. Ltd.   

M/s. Baruas’ 
Industries.  

BibekBaruah . 

Bijoy Kr. Beria.   
D.N. Bhuyan.   

Gogoi& Sons Co  
Gupta & Co 

HareswarPhukan 

India Construction 

L. Borgohain.   

ManabjyotiGogoi& 

Co.   
M.M. Construction.   

Mridul Borah.   

Ningru Builders 
Pulin Ch. Gogoi.   

R.B. Associates 

R.K. Deb & Co.  
Sincon Engineering   

S.G. Construction.   

Syan Brothers.   

6(Six) 

A.J. Gogoi 

Associated Eves’ 
Construction 

NirmanBikash 

M.N. Sonowal 
Khan & Co. 

yes 6109514 

Dtd- 

11/12/15 

Gupta & Co. 

Vendor No-400864 

25,93,333.94 9 (Nine) 

 weeks 



United Construction 

Company. 

CDI1232P14 Construction of 

approach road , 

preparation of plinth, 

road over plinth, 

effluent pits, pillow 

foundations ,RCC 

foundations etc to suit 

CH-4 out fit for 

locations 

TT,DFT,TAB,TAK & 

TAL at Chanmari area 

in Tinsukia District 

including supply of all 

materials except 

Cement. 

press 25.09.13 Two bid 
system 

 

07.11.13 03(Three) 01.(One) 
M/s. Ace Consortium. 

02(Two) 
1.M/s. Builders & 

Carriers. 
2.M/s. ATWA  

Enterprise 

Yes 6109540 
Dtd- 

22/12/15 

ACE Consortium 
Vendor No-406185 

2,34,68,433.10 45 
(Forty Five) 

Weeks. 

DCC7810L16 Exterior painting of B 

type (70Nos.) & BX 

Type (8Nos.) 

employee’s quarters of 

Moran OIL Housing 

including supply of all 

materials except 

cement in Sivasagar 

district. 

Limited 15.07.15 Single bid 

system 

30.07.15 11(Eleven) NIL NIL Yes 6109518 

Dtd- 
12/12/15 

Prafulla Gogoi 

Vendor No- 
205411 

11,21,396.07 16 

(Sixteen) 
Weeks 

CDI7497P16 Construction of heavy 

vehicle parking area 

near the newly 

proposed additional 

entry/exit to main 

Industrial Area, 

Duliajan including 

supply of al  materials 

except Cement. 

press 18.06.15 Two bid 
system 

 

30.07.15 15(Fifteen) 10(Ten) 
1.BadriRai 

Construction Pvt. Ltd. 

2.M/s. Bijoy Kr. Beria 
3.M/s. 

ManabjyotiGogoi& 

Co. 
4.M/s. S.P.& Co. 

5.M/s. Nirman 

6.M/s. Ace 
Consortium 

7.M/s. SurajChetia 

8.Dulal Dutta 
9.Rajkonwar& Sons. 

10.M/s. Archangel 

GroupBadri 
 

05(Five) 
1.JeotiDutta . 

2.Nurul Amin. 

3.Nayak 
infrastructure private 

ltd. 

4. M/s. K.K.& Sons. 
5.M/s. Uttar Pradesh 

RajkiyaNirman 

Nigam Ltd. 
 

Yes 6109519 
Dtd- 

12/12/15 

Manabjyoti Gogoi & 
Co. 

Vendor No- 

401332 

₹2,96,64,285.77 78 
(Seventy 

Eight) Weeks 



CDI8149P16 Collection of Crude oil 

from effluent pits, Cellars, 

sumps etc. of wells, 

OCS,EPS,QPS,WHS and 

other installations in 

Moran, Shalmari, 

Borbil,Deroi, Sapkaint, 

Sorojini, 

Rajgarh,Tinali,Haldibari 

and adjoining fields and 

transportation of the 

collected crude oil to 

Central Tank Farm at 

Moran or any other 

specified location for a 

period of 02 (Two) years 

with a provision for 

extension by another 01 

(one) year. 

 

Open 

press 

13.08.2015 Two Bid 

system 

15.09.15 2 (Two) 2(Two) 

i) M/s Laban Dutta 

ii) M/s Pradip  Kr. 

Dutta 

None Yes 6109505 dtd. 

07.12.15 

M/s Laban Dutta 

(LOA no. 

CONT/HC/C-

5(LOA)/109/15-16 

dtd. 07.12.2015 

 23,02,000.00 
exclusive of 

service Tax 

2 years 

CDI8567P16 Seismic Survey Operation 

for acquiring 2D seismic 

data of 5000 shots (4000 

shots with Manual 

Drilling & 1000 shots 

with Mechanical Drilling 

Rig) in the Sonari-Safrai 

area in Assam along with 

800+10% channels using 

manual dheki & 

Mechanised drilling rig 

and other associated 

activities. 

Open 

spress 

18.09.2015 Two Bid 

system 

29.10.15 3(Three) 3(Three) 

I) M/ Rangpur 

Constructors Pvt. 

Ltd 

ii) M/s Naren 

Sonowal & sons 

iii) M/s A  Sarmah 

None Yes 6109550 dtd. 

29.12.25 

M/s Rangpur 

Constructors Pvt. 

Ltd 

(LOA no. 

CONT/HC/C-

5(LOA)/113/15-16 

dtd. 29.12.2015 

 2,47,67,300.00 
exclusive of 

service Tax 

1 year 

CDI7923P16 HIRING OF SERVICE 

FOR SUPPLYING 

PACKAGED 

DRINKING WATER IN 

WELL HEAD SET-UPS 

FOR A PERIOD OF 

3(THREE) YEARS. 

OPEN 

PRESS 

24.07.2015 TWO BID 25.08.2015 8 

(EIGHT) 

4(FOUR) 

a. Pankaj Goswami 

b. Gogoi & Sons 

Co. 

c. Diganta Borpatra 

Gohain 

d. Borthakur & Co. 

4(FOUR) 

a. Borboruah 

Food Products 

b. Kamdar Food 

& Beverages 

c. Sanjivani 

Beverages 

d. J.K. Industry 

Yes 6109521 dtd. 

14.12.2015 

M/s Borthakur & 

Co. 

40,38,750.00 

(exclusive of 

Service Tax) 

3 (Three) 

years from 

the 

commencem

ent date 

mentioned in 

the Work 

Order 

 

 

 

Head-Contracts 

 


